W~ O R W N -

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35 .

36
37
38
39
40

O 0w wwwowrogrwowoHoooowoowoowo»»Wg>»®E® OO oOOGwo0D

code:

\\

.,

4\‘

Y

\\ .

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

\'\

",

*

o

S

™,

G o0 wm> OO0 OO OOODODr @ WOE>2022O0D»>>>P0>FP TP 000000

™,

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-1

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
04
05
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

OO0 PP @ @000 OOO0OO00®TO0P00D @O0 OCEE0EROOPOP O

\,

.,

.,

~

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

w

OO0 ®wOoO>rr O00wgog o omom o mw oo oD w00 oW >

.,

» W O Pr W rr @ oo

N,

AN

&

.

s,

N

.

\\

10-02-2012 FN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

Grereed, Venwledse
(Sznmy i, Tt

C® w0 o0Oonme WO ®wOoOUoUowwoOo0oow> > o omoOo>O00Crr0mwmo>»> 0o U m

|
bl




Groner W oy vtk
PSS e )

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

L = I ) B O T R N

B R 0 L W W W N RN N NN R NN N = = 2 2 s o a a
S W XN N R W N2 OO RN O R WN S OO ®~NO0 0 R WN S

R

4%

i

PUNCH OPERATOR
Version-2~ Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
code: TA13 ¢ Mark: 300
41 A~ 81 B/ 121 G- 161 C ¢
42 A 82 C . 122 ¢ -~ 162 ¢
43 C 8 D 123 B + 163 A
44 C - 84 C - 124 A . 164 D«
45 A 85 B - 125 B 165 B -
8 C - 86 B - 126 C . 166 C -
47 A S 87 D - 127 ¢ - 167 A -
48 B - 88 C - 128 D - 188 G-
49 A . 89 B - 129 D ~ 169 C -
o 50 C - 90 C - 130 B ¢ 170 C -
] 51 A 91 C - 131 B 171 D5
52 D 7 92 B -~ 132 B - 172 B -
5 C 7 93 B - 133 ¢ 7 173 A
54 B . 94 D 134 B+ 174 A
55 C - 95 A - 135 B - 175 D
56 A - 9% B - 136 A = 176 B -
57 B~ 97 B ¢ 137 C~ 177 B -
58 A 98 B - 138 €~ 178 A &
s 59 A - 99 B ° 139 B - 179 A
80 A - 100 C - 140 B - 180 D -
61 D~ 101 A - 141 D - 181 A
62 B« 102 D -~ 142 ¢ ~ 182 A ¢
83 D 103 A . 143 ¢ - 183 D -
64 D < 104 A - 144 B - 184 B 7
65 A - 105 C - 145 B - 185 D~
66 A~ 106 A - 146 D 186 B~
- 67 B . 107 A - 147 D . 187 B ¥
68 B . 108 A - 148 B .- 188 D -
69 D . 108 D - 149 B - 189 B °
70 C - 110 B - 150 B < 190 B¢
7 C o 11 B - 151 B . 191 B -
72 B~ 12 ¢ ¢ 152 A . 192 B .
73 D7 113 A 153 D - 193 B -
74 D- 114 B+ 154 A 194 C -
75 D 15 A 156 B ¢ 195 C
76 D 116 B - 156 C 196 A °
77 Cc° 117 D~ 157 B / 197 D/
78 A7 118 B.- 188 ¢’ 198 B ~
79 ¢ 119 D/ 159 ¢ 199 D .«
80 A 120 ¢ 7 160 B - 200 B -

?)UUUOOOOUUQ!ZJ}UJO>UWUOUOO>OOUUUUUJUJUJUJUOOOUJUB




W ~N O ;0 b~ W N =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
20
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40

code:

e

=,

=,

?WODUJUOOOUJ>UJ)>>UJWOOOUJUO>)>UJ>>O'J>UUJOOUUUJO>U>

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
87
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

",

5

RN

L

\:

O w>» OO0DWPXPOO0®OO0O0O00D 000 P00 00 ®0000 0T >N @EWOE>OO

kN

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-3 .

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
21
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
167
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
1189
120

Umomw> 0> 0> 0ro 00000 d000000 00N @O0 0000000 O

(e

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

>

@O m m OO O

O > W r>rr ® O 0000000000000 O0O0TOOC

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
163
164
165
168
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
1856
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

“Terwew |

Y

mwowo w00 o> 0000000000000 D3TEO>FON 0 ET

Cranead  Hnaw &ﬁ%ﬁ@ ad 1R
3 “?‘«.’\mw&

B

-,

n

.

5,




[ R B o

%ﬂmﬂ\é a& iﬁ{“ﬁ&w ﬁﬁﬁ% -

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission . -
Uuidby Ownoy b o

PUNCH OPERATOR
Version-4 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN _~
code: TAI13 / Mark: 300

F 4 i, 81 -, 121 B \ 161 ’V
% 2 A X 82 B X 122 A 7 162 B
= 43 B A 83 A X 123 C . 163 B
X 44 X 84 hs 124 164 B ™
M 45 K-\f 85 \ 125 165 =Y
46 B 8 D 126 166 B
s 7 A% 87 N 127 167 C X
% 48 88 E\ 128 168 A X
by 49 89 D X 129 169 C X
X 50 %0 DX 130 170 ¢ %
* 51 91 < 131 171 A X

%

92
93

132
133

172
173

iy 52
>y 53

e N e g o S oy e
o ..,f‘f,- /)?-\l.‘

pAS A

54 94 134 174 € *
55 95 135 176 D
56 % 136 A X 176 D X
57 97 DN 137 ¢ 77 D~

o
&.4' \.

X

138
139
140
141

178
179
180
181

s

58
4 59
60
' 61

a8
99
100
101

~
p

4 ‘J,fr"’-{.”v;}\‘_f" ,f o

-

-, -
W e e B
A (Y s

_ N
5
By 62 102 D 142 182
% 63 103 A ¥ 143 B X 183 ¢ ™
EY 64 104 ¢ X 144 B " 184 A X
. 65 105 B X 145 D X 185 ¢
66 106 B 146 A % 186 C X
67 107 D ™ 147 € X 187 D °

O s it W P A XK A A e X

68
69
e 70
.4 71

108
109
110
111

188
189
190
191

x, 148
., 149
- 150

“
%
. 151

A
:)'\

b

o
A&

L
a

Lo
o

WA

%,
% ..‘/. -, . \ o
4 72 112 D - 152 x 192 C 7
X 73 13 ¢ X 153 B 193 '

-

£

&

114
115

194
195

X 74
Y 75
e 76
,~-;i_'4. . 77
7 78
b 79
R

%,

80

N 154
* 155

116 A 156 196
17 BN 157 B ¥ 197
118 C ™% 158 D 7 198
19 ¢ ‘*\ 158 A X 199 D %

o

120 B 160 B 200 ¢

OO0 DL PP OO0 000 TO0O>FPEO0PO0OO0DD®ODOTOO00®EO00O0

S

l'.tl'J>OOOUUUCUUJUWWO>U>>>UUUUJUU30WDUOUJUWO}UJUJ
' e

lw)

A

OO0 0w oOooOowWOowWoooaOoo00000wno0Uo0oO0n» 000000 0 ®@0

N

w

U> > P PO00000WUEE>POO0E0D00®REFPO0P0N000E >0 00T > >
o A AT

O®PwoOO0rrr©w 000 ®W>O0PF®O>>P00rP0009 00T E0DO0CO0T>DEO

;‘f




o~ & U B W N =

11
12
13
14
15
16

-
-~

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

[
~1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code: TA13

Y

.

%,

4,

.,

\\‘.\ K %, =

o

%,

U CoU0oDoUoU @ UO0TEOOO0T>>TO0PPD0D0®ENEODPONNOCDO» OO0 >0

.\

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

éi;\;:&’mu\h\

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

=

"

w.

O:'DUU'J"OODOUUJUUOUJUOUO)UJUUUJUJUJDOOOUJUJUOUUJUJUJWO

%

.

i

Lo

PUNCH OPERATOR
Version-5 Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300
81 D - 121 B
82 A 122 B
83 ¢ 123 €~
8 D 7 124 B
85 A 125 ¢ °
8 D . 126 C -
87 C 127 A
88 B < 128 D
88 B - 129 C
80 D 7 130 B
91 A & 131 D
92 A 132 ¢
93 C »~ 133 B ~
94 A o 134 B .
95 B . 135 A -
9% A - 136 A -
97 B - 137 D -
98 A 138 B
% B/ 138 B -
100 B < 140 A
101 B < 141 B -
102 ¢ 142 A .
103 D .° 143 B .-
104 C « 144 B .~
105 B 145 C
106 A -~ 146 A -
107 B .- 147 B -
108 A -~ 148 B .
109 A < 149 B »
110 A 150 B -
m ¢ 151 B -
12 B 152 B
13 A 183 C
114 D 154 B
115 D - 155 D -
116 B 156 A
117 C ~ 157 C
118 C < 158 A <
119 C - 159 B -
120 G - 160 B~

Jth b ol 4 3

{}%s\%@& T, a

10-02-2013 FN

e 161
- 162
: 163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
e 171
= 172
' 173
174
175
176
177
o 178
g 179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
" 192
193
194
195
196
- 197
' 198
199
200

PO U QOO0O®WrOEPO0O0WON®EErOO0U000D®TP®EPPO0D00F 00 000

\\

=

W‘}"f M




w o N ok WN -

oW W W oW W L W W OW W RN RN NN NN B Gy

P U @D PFPOPFP®PFPO0OB0O00E 0000 000NN O®DON>O>0
"L\\ N

code:

TA13 7

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
50
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission (@& ¢k

Wwwow®wuouo>» 000w >r 00000000000 0w n0000m P> E®DO

% ‘\.-

5,

X '\\ ’\\ \ \\\ m-\‘.u‘ ‘\\

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-6

81
82
a3
84
86
86
a7
38
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
o8
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
11
112
113
114
15
116
117
118
119
120

DU>3>UUJI'.UUJU?UUUJ?JJUJ}OUJOOUJOOUJI'"UUUJUUUOOOOOUD)UJ}

*
*

-,

i,

[

.,

-,

N \

\'\

LY

“,

LS
~.

-,

\\

SRS

=,

\

SN

s

Pne o n}{&%ﬁjc—l W“isﬁ

fiﬁce:.gm‘se&.‘ T o, ]

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127

A

™

Y

™,

"

1\

128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
131
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

A
D
D

P

10-02-2013 FN

- 161

7

o

#

e

162
163

D e 164

B
B
B

e

et

rd

w

WooOomwWwoDwwwoOOoOoXrrwonoHmorr»rOoD» o O moommo >

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189

o 190

191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

.

.

~,

*,

=

N ‘-..‘.“

~, '{\ &“. \

\'.

A

[

NN s

'

O ® o m>> >P®E OO0 Pr OO0 ODOO0DNOODDDOF >R

o o0

23
\.

Y
W

w0 WO r

5




W e N ®m e A W N

41l'.rJDJ00wmwmmw(.ONNNNNNNNNI\)—X—*-\—\AA—\—\—\-—\
ocooo\lmm.p.wmmaowmwmm-bww-mocom\lmm#wm—ao

c
Cc

B
B :
A

OO W w>» mm oo w

O W o w

U>UJ>>‘O>UUUWOUJUJOUJO>>OOW

. e &&% “
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission QE\@W\&\,& L
{E\ﬁqu-cg Vol E

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-7 -~ Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
code: TA13 Mark: 300
< 41 B ¢ 81 A & 121 ¢ < 161 B 7
4 42 B 82 B 122 ¢ - 162 D 7
43 B/ 8 ¢ 123 A o~ 163 B °
' 44 ¢ g4 C 124 A & 184 B -
- 45 D 8 D7 125 A 165 ¢
46 D 86 A 126 B . 166 ¢ &
a7 ¢ 7 87 D 127 B 167 D
48 ¢ 4 88 B - 128 ¢ 168 A <
49 A 7 89 B 120 A « 169 C
50 ¢ . 90 B . 130 B 170 ¢ ¢
51 D - 91 B 131 A 171 ¢
o 52 D ¢ 92 C 132 B 172 D ~
i 53 D/ 93 C 133 ¢ 173 A
54 ¢ 9 c < 134 B ~ 174 B
55 B. 95 D ¢ 135 A 7 175 A -
55 D ¢ % D 136 D 176 D -
57 B 97 B S 137 ¢ ~ 177 D~
s ‘58 D % B 138 A - 178 A~
59 A 9% A 130 D < 179 B <
80 D t0 8 140 B 7 180 D
s 61 A £ 101 B 141 ¢ 181 ¢
: 62 B 102 B 142 B 182 D -
63 B 103 B 143 D 183 A <
64 C 104 A 144 D - 184 G~
- 85 D~ 105 A~ 145 D 185 D
66 C© 106 B 146 A 186 B .
67 B 107 D 147 B 187 A .
68 C - 108 B 148 D 7 188 B .
60 c- 109 B . 149 A < 189 A -
70 C ¢ 110 D 4 150 B 190 D -
71 D 11 B 151 D /7 191 C-°
72 C 12 ¢ 152 D ¢ 192 ¢ -
73 C« 13 A7 153 ¢ * 193 C ¢
e 74 B 114 C 154 ¢ 194 B .
. 75 c 15 B - 155 D 195 A .
& 7% C 16 ¢ 156 B 7 196 C
77 A 117 b 157 A = 197 B
78 D < 18 B 1588 B < 198 D <
79 B ¢ 19 A 159 A < 199 D
80 A 120 D o 160 A 200 A -

Wil




B Co R I N I =) B 4 R - P S e

BOGd L W W W W W W W RN NN N NN RN NN S 2 aa oaa o a a A s A
DL W N O R W N OO ® N0 ER RN S 0N AW RN A D

PO®WO®OODO00EO0O®EO0DEOO0> 000000000000 @TO000EO

,

4

+,

v

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

Gﬂ&ﬁufi@ﬁ- & W\Q Y &{% &2

PUNCH OPERATOR
Version-8 . Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
code: TA13 Mark: 300
- 41 C 81 A . 121 B~ 161 A 7
42 C - 82 C - 122 B - 182 A -
43 B ¢ 83 B~ 23 B 163 B
44 C ° 84 B 7 124 A< 164 D~
45 B 85 B 125 B ¢ 165 B *
46 B ° 86 A - 126 A - 166 D -
47 D7 87 B ¢ 127 A - 167 D
48 D - 88 A 128 B 168 D
49 B . 89 D 129 ¢ 169 ¢~
50 D 0 C 130 A ° 170 B -
51 D - 91 D / 131 B 171 C
52 C - 2 D 7 132 A 7 172 A /7
55 C - 9 A < 133 B - 173 A -
54 B - 94 B - 134 ¢ .~ 174 G 7
g 55 C ¢ 95 A 135 € - 175 C
56 D - 96 D ¢ 136 D * 176 C -
57 A 7 ¢ 137 D .- 177 B 7
58 B - 98 A ¢ 138 B - 178 A 7
59 C - 99 D~ 139 B - 179 A .-
60 B . 100 C .. 140 D . 180 ¢
. BT A - 101 B« 141 B = 81 B
62 B - 102 B < 142 B 182 B
63 B« 103 ¢~ 143 A 183 A ¥
64 C 104 D 144 B - 184 C -
65 C 105 D 7 145 C 185 ¢
86 B 106 A 146 B - 186 B
67 C - 107 C 147 D - 187 C /
68 D < 108 ¢ 148 B - 188 D 7
88 B ¢ ' 109 D .~ 149 B - 189 C .«
0 A 110 ¢« 150 B - 190 D
71 B Y 1M1 a7 151 ¢ 191 A -
72 D~ 12 D 152 G - 192 A<
73 B - 113 D 1583 ¢ 7 193 B -
74 B - 114 B 154 D < 194 A .
75 A 115 D + 155 A - 195 D -
7% B 116 B ~ 156 A - 196 C ~
. 77 AS 117 D - 157 B < 197 A 7
' 78 D - 118 D - 158 B 198 D ¢
79 AS 19 A 7 159 B 199 ¢ /7
80 B 120 D ~ 180 ¢ ¢ 200 D .

Wal okl
|




W o ~N MmN AW N =

P W W L W ) LW W R R R NN NN RN RN = S s a3 a3 e
QO ® NG R ORN 2O @@ N DGR WRN S0 W DGR W N SO

O W > OO0 U OO @ 00U O0DO®E OO0 CPPO0C0O00ETO OO0 O

code:

=

™

",

*y

“u

[

‘\i”\_‘_. . A‘\\V‘.

O r» W

,

4,

“

b
’\\

L

.,

S T

™,

.,

.

N

3

",

Wi

",

e,

\ \\x -

%,

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
48
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Cneneved
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission
O, @ ey S
PUNCH OPERATOR
Version-9 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013
Mark: 300

B 81 A 7 121 A
p & 82 B~ 122 ¢ .~
c 83 D 123 B -
c g4 ¢ < 124 D
B 8 A 125 A
B & D 126 C o7
c &7 b 127 D
A 7 88 D 128 D
A 89 A 120 ¢
B 0 B 7 130 B <
c - 9 C 131 ¢ &
B -« 92 A ° 132 ¢ ~
p 93 A 133 B .
A7 94 B 134 D 7
c < % ¢ 135 B
c - 9% C 7 136 B .
c o7 ¢ 7 137 € ’/
c % ¢/ 138 B <
p ¢ @ B 130 ¢
A 100 A 140 B
A < 101 B 141 D -
c 102 B . 142 B -
B 103 B / 143 A <
A7 104 D 144 D <
B < 105 D~ 145 B
B 106 B 146 ¢ 7
c 107 B - 147 D /7
B 108 D 148 B -
D 100 D - 149 A
B 10 b < 150 C -
c 1M ¢ - 151 C -
B 12 B 152 B~
D+’ 13 ¢ . 153 A
B - 14 A - 154 C <
C/ 15 C - 185 ¢
D" 116 B 156 B -
c 17 B 157 D7
D~ 118 A/ 158 B
B¢ 119 DY 159 ¢«
A 120 B - 180 B

FN .

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
168
170
171
172
173
174
176
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
189
200

RCE|

w0 >» 000 ®O®wW>rr>rr @ 0rwwoo>» WO ® 000 >»00>0000D»>> 0

x%{;;w;a v &@a%ﬁ}(i_

TS Y]




@ ~N O O B W N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

e

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
58
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

@‘4‘:’;4\@ & Q& '%“‘q“"'% Rt iﬁ%‘”"@*

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission @mﬂ&% &

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-10 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN

) Mark: 300 )
C/ 81 Df‘“"f 21 87 161
BT 82 B i22 B¢ 162
B 83 B“"/j 125 A 163
B . 84 A 124 164
A 85 D/ 125 D= 165
B 86 C+ 126 ¢ 166
D 87 G 127 A 167
B 8 C.- 128 ¢ 168
A“ 89 A 120 A~ 169
D~ 0 B 130 D" 170
B 91 A 131 A 171
AT 92 ¢/ 132 ¢~ 172
B 93 B 133 ¢ 173
B - 9 ¢ 134 ¢~ 174
B“d% 95 B+ 135 ¢ 175
c 96 C. 136 B ¥ 176
D’ 97 C~ 137 B~ 177
D" 98 B 138 D7 178
D’ 98 o 139 ¢ 179
¢/ 100 D 140 A" 180
D 101 o 141 ¢ 181
D¢ 102 As 142 0~ 182
A 103 A" 143 D 183
D, 104 C+° 144 D 184
A 105 ¢ 145 ¢ . 185
o’ 106 D . 146 A .~ 186
", 107 B u7 A7 187
B 108 A< 148 B 188
B 109 B - 149 D~ 189
c’ 10 ¢ . 150 A 190
D 1Mt ¢ 7" 151 A~ 191
A 112 D/ 152 B 192
c . 13 A 153 B 193
D 114 AL 154 ¢ 194
B 116 D 155 B- 195
B 16 ¢ 156 B~ 196
B 17 D 157 B 197
D* 118 D/ 158 B 198
B 119 B 159 D 199
A< 120 A 160 C 200

T |

5,

%

5

w.\

S A

5,

AN

[T




WO ~ O A WO

code: TA13 &

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

X, 62
A 63
B 64
A% 65
o™ 66
A5 &
N 68
D’y 69
B 70
B™. - 71
C\q} 72
C } 73
¢ v 74
CA 75
B 76
e 77
BT% 78
[ 79
o 80

B e g ) b w'{*é}»‘ =
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission 3 ¥ ¢ - i/

G’r\&s—u&mv 3 T own, |
PUNCH OPERATOR ¢
Version-11 e Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
Mark: 300
81 r:z%‘z 121 161 B
82 AN 122 B - 162
8 ¢ 128 ¢ 163
84 C % 124 B 164
8 DY 125 165
8 A 126 B 166
87 A% 127 K 167
88 A 128 C-N\ 168 C¥,
89 120 ¢\ 189 A%
% B 130 D% 170 A
91 % 131 D, 171 B
2 A\ 132 D 172 ¢
93 BN 133 cX 73 B\
84 AT 134 @~ 174 &
AN 135 BN 175 B\
9% B~ 136 BN 176 A
o7 DX 137 A% 177 b
% C 138 CX_ 178 D%
9% BN 139 D 179
100 ¢ 140 B 180
101 c\ 141 BX - 181
102 B % 142 A 182
103 B 143 183
104 D7 144 184
t0s D% 145 ‘185
106 A" 148 186 D%
107 BX 147 187 BN,
108 D}\_ 148 188 D,
108 DX 149 189 AJ
10 A 150 190 B%
11 K 151 191
112 DX 152 192
13 ¢X. 183 . 193
114 ¢\ 154 DN 194
15 B 155 B X 195
116 AN 156 D™ 196
117 A\ 157 ¢ 197
118 ¢ 158 D7 198
119 ¢ 159 ¢ 199
120 B 160 o 200

wsi‘}@




W o ~N R N AW N

HOW W W L W oW W W W W N RN NN NN N - s s

code: TA13 %

e 41 B-"'\ij
B4 . 2 oV
BN 5 oA
D s BN |
A X 5 aX
o 46 AN
A a7 ot
8 ¢
X" 49 D/\_{;
BX 50 B )
e st ¢k
g 52 B
c"\‘ 53 c"k
Bf“\:_ 58 o
A 55 o
b 5 DY
o _ 57 CX
Tl 56 A
¢ 59 &%
B™ 60 B
B~ & B
B 62 C.<
o 63 DN
BN 64 DN
cX . 65 DN
DX 66 AN
AN 67 BN
e 68 DN
DN\ s &YX
aX 70 BV
B> 71 A
A 72 aX
B 73 ¢ X
BN 74 D}\
AN 75 BN
cX 7% BN\
DX 77 D%
BN 78 BX
X’ 79 ©X

A 80 C.X

PUNCH OPERATOR # P
Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN ff'}\

Version-12 -«

gt
82
83
84
85
86
87
38
39
20
1
92
93
94
a5
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
12
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

N
D7
DX~
Cf-f“'\f '
o

0
X

AX
BN

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission Cﬁ

300

161
162
163
164
165
166
187
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

e g &“ %ﬁ&uwg%% .
Crvanay A ’T%m\‘g

DX
AN

B X




w ~ O O bW N -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

code:

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

o
e

D"

C#

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-13 .~

a1
a2
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
iog
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

B

B

e

B

B
C.éf"‘yy;

"N

D
Do
Be”

D¢
e

c#

B

.
B

@"\aﬁ;«m:‘; vl e &%ﬁ}m &,
@;\m Ty & ’T&:/m* %
Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN -~
Mark: 300
121 AZ 161
122 ¢ 162
123 B« 163
124 Ds” 164
125 A#" 185
126 B+ 166
127 CM}K 167
128 Ae 168
129 A 169
130 A" 170
131 B 171 ¢
132 B 172 A
133 D" 173 D~
134 D& 174 B
135 B+ 175 B~
136 ¢+ 176 C=
137 A& 177 B
138 D" 178
138 ¢ 179
140 ¢ 180
141 D& 181
142. B 182
143 B 183 Cor”
144 A 184 B
145 D& 185 B
146 co 186 B*"
147 Co” 187 ¢
148 AC 188 A
149 B 189 B~"
150 ¢+ 190 D+
151 B 191 D
152 A& 192 A=
153 B 103 B
164 As 194 D"
185 B+ 195 G
186 C+#” 196 ¢
157 B 197 ¢
158 B 198 =
159 Co" 199 B
160 B+ 200 C.~"

Wit }.;,@




W 0~ T O B W N .

A L L W W W W W W oW R R NN NN NN NN = o s s

code: TA13

D
B
o
A
¢’

B

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
687
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
. 79
80

@m%’\k&@ S MMM?,(—?{% .

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

A"

D&

B@y

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-14 .~

8t
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
05
96
97
98
ag
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

oo |

Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN ff

Mark 300
S s:f;ésl,u.
12 c g
123 B M/d
124 Co
125 o f
126 B/
g V l
128 Ae/
0 Cay’wn
o ﬁe-"i&
1 31 D @V ‘*’l‘i..
o
133 B wﬁ
134 CMK
135 Bf&%i
- Wv,g
137 Df/
-
139 Bﬁfﬁ/ﬂ
140 BM
b A%ﬁ'f:;w
» D,o-/ry
i
149 W}
150 D y,’
o & |
s Bﬁy;.,
w2 8
154 B
155 G MJ
156 C#{
57 A 6/{
157 A

e Dg‘f"
10 07

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
108
199
200

A




W o N3N B W N =

BoW W W W W W W oW W oW NN NN R RN R R RN o

code:

TA13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

@A‘l PRI N PP —i.,%ﬂbs&:w SN

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

PUNCH OPERATOR /
Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

Version-15 .~

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
™
92
93
94
95
56
a7
28
98
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123
124
1258
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
41
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

g‘:m—"‘.'\mv &

c &

c”
B+

D

v{@\ e i

10-02-2013 FN

161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
1886
187
188
189
190
191
192
183
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




L o N R R @ N =

oW W W W W W W W W W RN N NN NN NN 2 a2 oo a s

code: TA13 .~

’
5 P

D
AX

B~
AN

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
B4
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

@M&%ﬂ& Vi iﬂ{%}f’f‘“’m L W

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

B—»/\u\?(:

PUNCH OPERATOR”
Date Of Examination:

Version-16-

81
a2
83
84
85
86
a7
88
89
90
a1
92
03
24
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
118
117
118
119
120

Chaemad T}

10-02-2013 FN

Mark: 300
121 C\ 161
122 B~ —. 182
123 ¢ 163
124 o 164
125 A~ 165
126 D\ 166
127 AN 167
128 BX 168
120 D 169
130 BN 170
131 pA~ 171
132 ¢X 172
133 AY 173
134 B\ 174
135 BV 175
136 AN 176
137 A-/\ B 177
138 A 178
139 o\ 179
140 Dl 180
141 Ao*-"“”"_ 181
142 A7 182
143 ¢ 183
144 B’(,,, 184
145 K% ) 185
146 AN 186
147 ¢X 187
148 AY . 188
tag BY 189
150 BN 190
151 ¢\ 191
152 D™ 192
153 c4” 193
154 DY 194
155 D-¥ 195
156 D--X .- 196
157 8X 197
158 B 198
159 0\ 199
160 ¢°% 200




Lo B I o 2 O I S

B W W W W W W W oW W R R RN NN NN = s s s

OO0 U WO WWOoOT o000

code: EN13 -

D" 41
B 42
¢ 43
B . 44
B . 45
A 46
D~ 47
B 48
G’ 49
“ 50
o 51
) 52
53
54
55

57
58
59
80
81
62
63
64
65
66
Als,-.,m 67
AY’ o | 68
B ".;,.‘.w 69
A TO
71
A \. ;
A :
e :
AT :
Ce: | :
D \ . :
A'“'.,,‘ 79
A | :

-

T o

56

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission (:ﬂ& Devnt  Wag w2 Qhﬂ%ﬁ Wikl

W = @ O

ki
5
%

i

.(.;

b
13

O W »UO» T T W

[ws)
14

PUNCH OPERATOR
Date Of Examination: 10-062-2013 FN

Version-1 -

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
01
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

113

A4
A15
16
M7
418

119

120

[

v.)
",

TOUDP®O»O0D DO

g
o

AN

S
t,

c
B
B
B
D-.
c’
D-
A
c

b
C.

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
29
30
A3
132
133
134

135,

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
148
147
148
149
L)
151
152
. 153
54
A55
w156
157
158
159

60

300

Do

Cﬂ@@w& ﬁﬂ?jﬁ-«‘& A

61 87
AB2 B
A63-8 <
164 w7

485

184 AL
185 ¢ 7
186 B 7




© © 4 B b oo

oW W W W W W W W W oW R RN R RN NN N 2 a2 A e o A oA a
S 0 0 N DR WN e O WO N DO R WN S QO © 0N O R WY = O

code: EN13

B | 41
B / 42
A'v,.,/‘, :
C‘u:‘::,—, 44
D ”‘,w'-;.ﬂ 45
D ,x :
B 3’)1;""»:‘,‘; 47
:

49

50

51

) :

B.- E
:

55

56

57

58

69

Lwéo

. :

C- ,._M :
p :

B R :
65

66

CH"..»-;“;.H :
A’ :
c / :
; h&wﬁ .
D~ o .‘ :
:

73

74

75

A ‘aa;:;«*_m,:ﬂ. 76
B 77
C 1,;;,«‘? 78
o :
C 'a:=.4=*": 80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission G;;m%ﬁ%

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-2

C" ) 81
B :
D" ) g
U :
. :
86
87
88
c~" ;
B sﬁf :
) :
v :
c// :
C ‘-ﬂ-x'#’ :
B ,
8
o7
08
99
> g "
.
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
B -
B ;
C- }f ) ;
B /wm 1/1 :
B ;
Do :
118
117
118
° \w s
D V};-‘::: ;

Date Of Examination:
Mark: 300

121
129
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

<141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

155

156
157
158
159
160

Bf 189 A {

Crenecad, Eflidk

10-02-2013 EN

161 D"

162 A
6 c |
164 -~
o7 o
68 D

69 ©

170 ="

71
(72
3
174
175
176
177
178 (
179 C.“ -
e
o
ez o7

184 B |
185 C-"
186

187
188

o1 o
152 A
103 B

-

195 C—

196 B~

A‘// 197 Av;.,.m.ﬁ

198 A~
w0 o

200 B e

A ke ﬁﬁ%ﬁa .




{%ﬁﬁgﬁ,@;gﬁq&&w %&R@ i &&%ﬁ@” VRS A

Tamil Nadu Pubtic Service Commission

L0 ~N O g kW N =

Fesendl  Baglid b
PUNCH OPERATOR 5
Version-3_ " Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
code: EN13.” Mark: 300
D 4 B 81 o 121 ¢ 161 B
B 42 B 82 B 122 G 162 C
c.~ 43 B.~ 83 B 123 A 163 A~
B 4 Do 84 A 124 B 164 B
A 45 B 85 A~ 125 B+ 165 B
B. 46 Co” 86 C- 126 166 A
c” 47 A" 87 Cv 127 A 167 C-"
A 48 B.~ 88 D.~" 128 A.- 188 B
49 B~ 89 A« 129 169 D
50 Ao~ 90 B 130 170 D=
51 G’ 9 Co 131 171 B |
52 A g2 D= 132 Awr 172 B
53 G 93 c" 133 Cw 173 Bu
54 Cu 94 134 A« 174
55 B 95 B 135 A 175
oy 56 B 96 136 176 D"
D.- 57 B. 97 137 177 Aws
C.- 58 Cw 98 GCu° 138 D~ 178 D-
B-~ 58 AT 39 G 139 Bw 179 Cu
G 60 B.” 100 D~ 140 180 A+
Co 61 Cu- 10t B 141 D- 181 B~
D 62 A~ 102 D= 142 D~ 182 Aw
B 63 G- 103 143 D 183 Au
" 64 104 D" 144 B 184 B
B 65 O 105 o 145 D~ 185 B
Do’ 86 B~ 106 G- 146 A 186 Do’
B~ 67 107 A" 147 B« 187 D"
c 68 108 B." 148 A 188 B~
cw’ 69 108 B+ 149 Co 189 A"
A’ 70 110 Bo” 150 D.~ 190 B~
71 111 ¢ 151 B~ 191 B
72 12 D 1582 Cu- 12 ¢
73 113 153 B+~ 193 &
74 114 154 C..- 194 C"
75 15 155 Ao 195 B~
76 116 C. 156 A 196 G-~
77 117 D 157 G’ 197 D"
78 118 A~ 158 B 198 ¢
79 19 A 159 A 199 Bf{
80 120 co” 160 D 200 B




w o~ e kW N =

B W W W oW W W W W N NN NN RN RN NN 2 = A w3 o
R e T L ¥ B N T == N (o - T I+ S B 4 L N o O = T« T < TN s P T T U T R N R

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7"
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

%&?ﬁ ity

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission @mﬂﬂxa%a&h Wt

Groacwll  Boglian
PUNCH OPERATOR -~
Version-4 - Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN -~
Mark: 300
A 81 121 B~ 161
A 82 122 D 162
B 83 123 ¢~ 163
Ve 84 124 87 164
A 85 125 ca’:_ 165
cv 86 Cw 126 B~ 166
0" 87 ¢ 127 o 167
B 88 D 128 D«”’fr_,, 168 B
A 89 129 A" 169 Bu
B 90 130 B 170 B
v 91 131 AV 171 AT
B 92 132 B, 172 B
b 93 133 B 173 B~
A 94 134 Co” 174 .
D 95 135 Du" 175 D~
c.” % 136 & 176 C+
c 97 137 C» 177 Bw
A o6 138 B, 178 U~
B % B 139 A< 179 D
o 100 B+ 140 ¢ 180 D«
A 101 141 ¢ 181
B 102 142 D 182
¢ 103 143 B 183 A~
I 104 144 A 184 co
105 145 Bw""i 185 Co”
106 Ao 146 G 186 D"
{107 Aw” 147 D" 187 B
108 A" 148 AJ 188 B~
3108 B’ 149 G~ - 189 C»"
1m0 c.” . 150 D 180 A<,
111 151 B 191 ¢
112 152 ¢ 192 C+"
B 13 ) 153 ¢ 193 Co”
B 114 B~ 154 G/ 194 B
B 115 B,/':/' 185 B.” 195 Do
AS 16 D 156 196 D~
B 17 Av" 157 197 Aff
B 118 A7, 188 D 198 0
A 119 o 159 B 199 D~
A 120 €. 160 B.~ 200 B




0 0 ~ O o B W N =

oW W W W L W W MR R RN RN NN RN & a4 s A A A
Q © o ~N O M Bk W N2 O Ol NN RN =2 QWO ;A DN - O

code;

EN13"

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
85
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission @"@Wﬁ‘\“&&

PUNCH OPERATOR

[ N 3«2.‘.‘1%9{ [l
@n\g"’w@m&m

Version-5,-~ Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN -
Mark: 300
81 121 B %1 B
82 122 A 162
83 125 ¢ - 163
84 124 A 164
85 125 ¢~ 165
86 126 A 166
87 127 ofﬁ 167
88 128 A 168
89 129 ¢ ) 169
90 130 D/ 170
o1 D 131 A" 171
92 c/ 132 Df// B 172
w U 133 & 173
94 D/ 134 B 174
95 ” 135 G+ 175
96 136 A 176
97 137 U 177
08 38 C.° 178
99 D7 139 ‘ i79
100 A, 140 180
101 141 ; 181
102 D/ 142 Bi: ) 182 A<
103 B . 143 87 183 ¢
104 A7 124 B 184 B
105 A" 145 ¢ 185 ¢
106 B 146 B 186 o7
107 ¢ 147 Co7/" 187 B+
108 ¢~ , 148 B 188 C
109 ’ 149 B~ 189 A¢
110 150 A7 190 ¢+
111 151 B+ 191 D
112 152 c.7 192 B
113 153 G 193 B/i
114 154 D 194 B
115 155 ¢ 195 B
116 156 A 196 ¢ .
117 157 Af;/ 197 c/
118 158 B . 198 ¢
119 159 A/f 199 B//l
d 200 C

120

160 C -

[ %I jf\}

ﬁg&.} by




00~ O kW N =

"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35 .

36
37
38
39
40

code: EN13.-°

\\

g

)

S

,
\

o
Q%x\
- . N

N

[}

NNSN

g @
\\ Y

Y

> B

=

NN

m m

A

g

SN

o
5

2
~,

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
81
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-6 .
c% 81
A7 82
o ) 83
¢ 84
B /f 85
o 86
C/ 87
c// 88
cf)’ 89
B~ 90
B 91
cf/ . 92
A«/f 93
v
C/f;/ 95
¢ 96
A/ 97
. 98
B/ 99
o 100
p” 101
g 102
B,,f’ri 103
D~ 104
c»i// 105
BY 106
c /’f 107
¢’ 108
A 109
A 110
A / ) 111
D 112
Bff_x 113
A 114
v 115
A" 116
B-ﬂ”f, 117
B 118
A/ 119
D~ 120

Date Of Examination:

.

9]

N

r\>

\

NEAR

w

o
S \
Y
Y

AN

b o >

im

\,
Y

>

Y

NSNS

X

ww >
NN

R

[$]

Q\_O\w\.‘ <

a‘x

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
77
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
185
196
197

198

199
200

61@\&\@“3}&“ e A s 3&&‘%@
@\'@ﬂm& &\

ey TR

ﬁf}jimw




Gd:mvﬂ\ﬂ;%u&&x %J\‘M wd ‘&@5%;5}@, u"'i & &5‘

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

O o N O AW N -

oW W W W W o L W W oW NN NN RO N NN RN & a o A A A A A e el
© O N O bk WN =2 OO ® N0 R N =20 © 0~ @R WN o O

e sy ‘& ;‘5&};}}&%@ i
PUNCH OPERATOR
. Version-7 Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
code: EN13/ Mark: 300 _
g s B g1 ¢/ 121 B"’/j o o
¢/ 2 o 2 B 122 ¢ 62 87
D 43 ¢ 83 c/ 23 AL 163 B
5" wm 84 B 124 & 164 D
A 5 B 85 A 125 D7 165 ¢+
o & 8 B 126 & 166 D~
A{ 47 o 87 C/ 127 Nj/ 167 A"
B 48 88 B’: ) 128 ¢ 168 B
e 49 0 g0 B 129 A" 169 A~
A7 50 B 0 A . 130 B 170 D”f
g - o A 131 ¢ 171 877
o 22 o o2 D 132 ¢ 172 Ds”
53 D;;“ 93 B/j 133 Afj 173 A<
o’ 54 ¢ - 94 B/;;- 134 A 174 ¢~
¢’ . 55 B . 95 D" 135 B;’j; 175 B
Ny 56 C”/, % C7 136 07 . 176 A7
C‘/:./ 57 B o7 ¢ 137 A/ 177 8
B’;/—" 58 Bf":,__, 98 B 138 B 178 B~
A 59 B s B 130 & P 179 B
¢ 60 ¢ 100 c/ 140 ¢ 180 D
B o1 A7 101 b - 181 ¢
s 62 B 102 87 a2 87" 162 ¢
¢ 63 ;:'// " w0 o 143 B 183 A
A 64 B 104 gf/ 144 ¢ 184 B8 -
A 6 o 105 ¢ 145 Co” 185 cf
g 66 c/f 106 D/;- 146 B/i_ 186 A
c’! 67 AS 107 B° 147 ¢ 187 0.
o . 68 Co 108 & 148 B~ 188 ¢
B, 69 Aj 100 B 149 Do 189 f
B/ 70 & 110 34 150 Afj/ 190 ¢
c/, n o8 11 87 181 A7 101 o/
I 2 o 12 A~ 152 A7 192 G~
o 73 D7 113 D~ 153 B~ 193 A
e / 74 AL 114 p 154 & 104 ci
0/ s 87 15 A 155 D 195 &
7 % o 116 B/A; 56 07 196 B/
¢ 7o 17 ¢ 157 197 ¢
c/ 8 A/ 118 U 158 D7 198 A7
B 79 B/: , 119 B 159 B/ 199 E/ e
5 80 AS 120 B 160 G- 200 ¢




© o N B B W N =

o W W W W W 0 O W W RN R R RN RN NN 2 e e s s s e

<,

lﬂ&""s\

® Q9 ®»0o0 >
SNIRARNN

X
",

XA

o o
NN

W e
(\‘ &,

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

s

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-8

81

83

84
85
86
87
88
89
80
91
92
93
94
85
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114

115
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

Mark:

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143

144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

{?’u&ﬁﬁ\i&

300

v

¢
Af/J,
AT

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
1863
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183

184
185
186
187
188
189
180
19
192
193
194
195
186
197
198
189
200

Qicfw‘%msg i, TG &e%\;ﬁt@

Eé’}ﬁié%m

A

ki i B




W W ~N O kW N e

oW oW W W W W oW W W N NN NN RN NN RN R O oa

code:

EN13

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
58
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

/
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission . Ki-iwel

PUNCH OPERATOR
Version .

81

AN
g2 B~
83 A
84 A
8 B

86 D
87 B+
88 B
88 B N
90 A X,
o1 ¢ ¥
92 B
9% D ¥
94 :
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102 A &
103 C *
104 B~
105 C 7
106 D+,
107 B *.
108 B
109 D 3
1o ¢ =
M1 c
113 A ¥,
114 A
15 B X
16 ¢
17 ¢
118 D>
19 D
120 C

Date Of Examination:

Rgh Yong W \}w&j oot

Craaes o,

10-02-2013 FN

Mark: 300
121 A 161 A
122 B 162 D
123 B 163 C
124 C - 1684 B .
126 B 7 185 G4
126 A & 186 C .
127 ¢ " 167 B ¥
126 B 168 A
126 ¢ ¥ 189 €.
130 B 170 C
131 ¢ 71 D
132 A X 172 B
133 B - 173 D
134 ¢ X 174 B %
135 B 175 A ¥
136 B A 176 B <
137 D & 177 A7
138 B~ 178 ¢
139 B < 179 ¢ 4
ta0 D # 180 D 7
141 D .~ 181 D X
142 A - 82 B ¥
143 D # 183 B X
184 ¢ < 184 B <0
145 D+ 185 ¢ ¥
146 B 186 A X
147 B < 187 B
148 B - 188
148 ¢ X 189
t50 D 190
151 B ¥ 191
152 A 192
153 A ¥ 193
154 B < 194
155 A 7 195
156 A 7 196
157 A~ 197 :
158 198 B #
59 B ¥ 199 B <
160 B~ 200 A &

i b by

‘ﬁ{}ﬁ Xinky




W 0 ~ D AW N =

BoWw W W W W W W W W W RN NN N NN - s

code:

7
B - -

B~ -

c
A

EN13

41
42
43
44
45
46
A7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
78
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

A r "J‘d“x

PUNCH OPERATOR

Version-10.

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
08
1)
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Q‘?‘%ﬂf‘x\@. o 4 %

Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN
Mark: 300

B~ 121 B+ 161
B 122 A¥ 162
D 123 B 163
B~ 124 D~ 164
D" 125 B~ 165
c” 126 ¢ 166
cu 127 ¢ 167
D 128 Do 168
B. 120 B¢ 169
D" 130 ¢ 170
A 131 D& 171
D~ 132 Cv" 172
c” 133 B~ 173
cw’ 134 Dv* 174
A" 135 B 175
Do 136 B 176
A 137 D 177
B 138 A 178
B 139 Aw 179
oo 120 A 180
D" 141 B 181
B 142 B 182
P 143 B~ 183
o 144 D~ 184
o’ 145 A/ 185
c” 146 B 186
cs 147 A" 187
B 148 B 188
¢ 149 A 189
AL 150 B 190
151 B 191
152 G 192

183 D 193

154 A 194

155 G 195

156 Do 196

157 D 197

188 A« 198

159 D~ 199

160 B~ 200

fm &"\ﬂi’ﬂé& gﬁa&& - &&%ﬁ =

Faen?

E&&%é%

A bk




3\ iﬁ:‘iﬁ%&wjéi‘,,&g‘@ whsihie

E*‘gﬁ&wﬁw ,

F ,
Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission L34S0
@\’Rﬁw&;&\ﬁ‘ Vﬁf'&\

PUNGH OPERATOR”

Version-11./ Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN -~

O 0 =~ M ot A W R =

0 W W W W L W W WO NN R

code:

x> Q

Y

o
B.o
B~
3}
A

EN13,”

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
80
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
89
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
80
Y
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
17
118
119
120

Mark: 300

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

D"

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200




Lo I I < B & N O

11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35

36
37
38
39
40

code: EN13 /

¢

Dw’i

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

jeng ot Sedie  WHR
ﬁ"‘g,f;,wﬁ\g;;“e,& e

Tamitl Nadu Public Service Commission

cv’

PUNCH OPERATOR -~

Version-12 .~

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
o1
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

@@mmw w&

Mark: 3C0
121 A%
122 D
123 B+
124 ¢
125 B
126 B~
127 A
128 G
129 B>
130 B~
131 Aw’/:
132 A«
133 A"
134 D
135 D
136 ¢+
137 ¢
138 A"
138 Av
140 D"
141 B~
142 Av
143 c~"
144 D~
145 A"
146 B~
147
148
149
150
151 G
152 A7
153 D
154 B i
155 D

) 156
157
158
159
160

161
162
183
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200

£y Quavs .

10-02-2013 FN -~

A




O o~ R W N -

w3 a2 o o a a
DG kW N - O
a0
\\\

-
~

@
>

WX

©
U

NN N
[N 1
o » O

[z¢]
[45]
T

T O > )
NN

NP
3
T

B W W L W W W W W oW N N
O © 0 N & Gk 0= O © &
O W wWwwowowo o wo Zb\ \\

S \ . oM e t.w\“ﬂg
{%iﬁlﬁc:,\‘- %«g\ g"“ﬁ& wd ;i}'ﬁf"-%ﬁicw

G 8L 55%3&@% y

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

PUNGH OPERATOR / /
/ Version-13 ./ Date Of Examination:  10-02-2013 FN
code: EN13 Mark: 300
c” 41 A//// st B/ 121 87 161 A7
a” 2 b’ g2 ¢’ 122 A7 162 o
B/ a3 o 83 o, 123 B 163 B
s A s o 124 A/ 164 B/
¢/ s 85 D/ 125 B« 165 ¢
s 46 D/ 86 B/ 126 D/f‘ 166 AV -
B/ 47 AL &7 ¢ 127 D/ 167 c/
e w8 A 88 B/_ 128 B 168 ¢
AL 8 ¢ 89 B/’i 129 A" 169 D7
v 50 c// 90 c? 130 D? 170 B
B 51 ¢t 91 B 131 ¢ 171 /
Nd 52 B 92 B 132 D~ 172 A/
g 53 B/ w o 133 B/_ 173 AL
// sa p” o B/ 134 87 74 D7
B/ 55 B/- % A7 135 ¢ 175 c/
55 b/ %6 B/ 136 87 176 ¢/
57 D/ o Al 137 c/’t_' 177 87
58 A 9% B 138 B 178 D7
59 D % 0/ 139 D/, 179 ¢
50 B/ 00 A7 140 07, 180 ¢ .
61 c/_ 101 A7 w8l 181 A7
&2 AL 102 07 142 c/ 182 87
63 A/ 103 A7 43 87 183 ¢
64 D/ 104 B/ 144 B7 184 o,
y 65 D 105 B~ 145 A/.' 185 D/_,.
66 D/ 106 B/ 146 c/.r 186 D
67 c/ 107 AL 147 C 187 87
68 B/ 108 87 148 D/ 188 B/
69 C/ 100 ¢ 140 0/ . 189 D
wn 8/ 10 ¢ 150 c/ 190 ¢/
71 c/ 11 D-/-. 151 B/ 191 B
72 B/f 112 A7 152 c/ 192 c/_
73 A./ 113 D 153 D// 193 07
w 87 14 87 154 ¢/ 194 B/
75 ¢ 15 B/, 155 A7 195 87
76 c/ 116 U/ ‘ 156 A~ 196 A/,
77 B/ 117 D/— 157 B/ 197 B'/
w o/ 118 A/ 158 B/.. 198 B/
79 c/ 1o A’ 150 87 199 ¢
80 A{/ 20 a7 160 B/ 200 ¢/

SOUNOIONONYN




W o~ Ak W N =

W W W W W W W W W WO N NN NN NN N -2 A a4 oaa o o
C W NDO R WNDS O @R NN WN =S D O~ OR N = O

code: EN13 ><

C%’
c X
D X,

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Pubtic Service Commission

&ﬁ_ﬁ{ﬂq {&h, %& W wad M’%ﬁ =
@‘%ﬁu\sﬁﬁ;“ﬁ '&‘

)}:‘Si‘;\ﬁ i}g': e& nhm
‘fw"

Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN ){

PUNCH OPERATOR-
Version-14 /<
Mark: 300
g1 A% 121 X
82 AX 122 ¢H
83 B 123 B><
84 B% 124 ¢~
85 DX 125 ¢ X
86 CcX 126 ¢ X
g AN 127 DX,
88 A 128 AX/
8g D 120 ¢><
s X 130 B)<
91 DX 131 AX
2 C 132 G,
93 B 133 c*
94 A 136 DX
95 X 135 BI<
% X 136 BX
o7 D> 137 B>
98 c§f' 138 Bf><
% A 139 ¢
100 AX 120 AX
101 ¢X, 141 ASS
102 B‘){_ 142 A<
103 B~ 143 8X
104 C X 144 B>
105 B > 145 BPi
106 AZS 146 8.7
107 AX_ 147 C
108 DX 148 AL
109 ¢ 149 BX
1o AZ< 150 DX
11 A< 151 D>
12 AX 152 DX
113 AX‘"' 153 ¢
114 C 154 c;é/
115 A 185 B
116 D% 156 €.
117 cé- 157 A<
118 D/ 158 B
119 c/jg 159 BX<
120 B/% 160 <

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

189,

180
191
192
193
194

195 -

196
197
198
199
200

ALY




W o ~N O ;g W N -

oW W W W W W W N NN N NN NN

C%mw 13& g “i@i%? o= SN
Cenevl Foglidy

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

PUNCH OPERATOR - 4
Version-15 - Date Of Examination: 10-02-2013 FN ~~
code: EN13/ Mark: 300 '

D( a e o1 o 121 ¢ 181 ¢
B 2 ¢’ 82 B//y_ 122 B/ 162 B
B/ a5 o 83 0’ 123 B/ 163 A7
u 44 D7, 84 B/ 124 ¢~ 164 D/
N w o/ 85 57 126 A< 165 A/
e w o/ 8% B/ 126 B 106 ¢”
D/f 47 ¢ o7 o/ 127 0 167 A7
e 8 D7 s 0/ 128 A+ 168 A7
¢ w ¢ 89 B/ 120 D 169 c/.ﬂ
A/ 50 ¢/ 0 ¢ 130 B 170 B
B/ 51 ¢ 9 ¢ 131 87 i1 Al
or 52 s_/// 92 c/; 132 c;’//, 172 c/
B- 53 ¢C 93 A7 . 133 B 173 D¢
NG 54 A/_ 94 c/, 134 B 174 D/_/
/ 55 B 5 ¢/ 135 D/ 175 B
v 56 D % c/ 136 ¢/ 16 87
¢/ 57 c/ 97 A/ 137 B 1 8"
B, 58 D7 s B/ 138 A 178 ¢
v 59 ¢/ % A 139 B/ 179 B4
i 60 ¢ 100 c‘/ 140 B,/, 180 B~
A 61 AY 101 B7 141 B 181 ¢/
8/ 62 D 102 8 wms” 182 ¢
c/ . 5 o 103 A/ 143 AL 183 U7
7, 64 B, 104 B¢ 144 D 184 B
B/ 65 B/ 105 ¢/ 145 87 185 B
D/, 66 c/ 106 B 146 A 186 D+
/’;/ 67 A7 - 107 87 147 A 187 A~
{ 68 B~ 108 Q_/ 148 A,/ 188 A~
8 s B/, 109 c/ 149 A 18 87
/ 70 A/{/ 110 A7 150 B4 190 ¢~
D{/, 71 cf 111 0/ 151 c/ 191 AS
7 72 D“f/, 112 87 152 D/ 192 B-:;,.
73 D 13 B 183 D 198 A

/s 7 ¢ 1a B/ 154 a7 toa 0/
/ 75 B e 155 B 105 b7
/ % ¢ 116 0" 1586 B 196 A
S n o 117 B/ 157 ¢ 197 87
4 - - s o/ 158 C a—
/, w0 87 119 07 159 c/ 199 D/
/ o0 A7 120 67 160 A7 200 B/




W o~ o R W N -

AW W OW R W W W W W W NN N NN RN N —_
o
\f\\x\

oo m >

code: EN13 )“{

X
.
5 <
e

B 4

W

T
S

O W w

[¢]

SRS

VK

Ay

> W > ®m o
b

\ O\\T‘A?\’\q\u‘\ XX

o W

2«%\\

PR

AL

X

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission

- QMM i *"\bgm
itk ene oS,

R

\
PUNCH OPERATOR /j

Version-16 2

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
Q0
91
92
93
94
95
96
a7
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
1156
116
17
118
119
120

Date Of Examination:

b

O >

O 0 m » W g O w

&

Mark;

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

300

o
o

BiS/-
B
B %
B~
AR
/<

bl P &mé\} &

10-02-2013 FN

161
162
163
164
165
166
1687
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
180
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

199 C

200

Egshion




